Domestic water use shall not exceed fifty 
(50) cubic metres per day.  Drill water shall be obtained from local static ponds created 
along the Hayes River system proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the 

application and shall not exceed two hundred and forty five (245) cubic metres per day, 
or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing.  The total volume of water for the 
purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety five (295) cubic 
metres per day. 

Insert  
Item 8 

The Licensee shall, at least ten (10) days prior to installation or when available, provide 
to the NWB and Inspector the GPS co-ordinates (in decimal degrees) of all temporary 
fly camps’ locations.